FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION ACT 

AUTHORITY TO WRITE-OFF AND DISCLOSE 

CERTAIN ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 

HEALTH PEI 

Pursuant to subsection 26.1(1) of the Financial Administration Act R.S.P.E.I. 

1988, Cap. F-9 Council authorized the write-off of seven hundred twenty-five 

(725) accounts receivable of Health PEI totalling $2,001,504.31 as at August 31, 

2024. 

Further, pursuant to subsections 26.2(1) and 26.2(4) of the Financial 

Administration Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. F-9 Council disclosed the following 

authorized accounts receivable write-offs:

[...]

Council, having under consideration an application (#N6773) for acquisition 

of a land holding under authority of section 4 of the Prince Edward Island Lands 

Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap L-5, denied permission to Peixi Wu of 

Burnaby, British Columbia to acquire an interest in a land holding of 

approximately one hundred sixty-nine (169) acres of land at Hermitage, Lot 49, 

Queens County, currently owned by Avondale Golf (2003) Incorporated of 

Stratford, Prince Edward Island. 

EC2025-1143 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 

LANDS PROTECTION ACT 

PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING

[...]

Council, having under consideration an application (#N6775) for acquisition 

of a land holding under authority of section 4 of the Prince Edward Island Lands 

Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap L-5, denied permission to Peixi Wu of 

Burnaby, British Columbia to acquire an interest in a land holding of 

approximately one hundred forty-five decimal three seven (145.37) acres of land 

at Alberry Plains, Lot 49, Queens County, currently owned by Wendell 

MacEachern and Barbara MacEachern, both of Stratford, Prince Edward Island. 

EC2025-1145 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 

LANDS PROTECTION ACT 

PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING

[...]

Council, having under consideration an application (#N6776) for acquisition 

of a land holding under authority of section 4 of the Prince Edward Island Lands 

Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap L-5, denied permission to Peixi Wu of 

Burnaby, British Columbia to acquire an interest in a land holding of 

approximately one hundred thirty-five decimal two five (135.25) acres of land at 

Alberry Plains, Lot 49, Queens County, currently owned by Wendell MacEachern 

of Stratford, Prince Edward Island. 

EC2025-1146 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 

LANDS PROTECTION ACT 

PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING 

PEIXI WU

[...]

Council, having under consideration an application (#N6781) for acquisition 

of a land holding under authority of section 4 of the Prince Edward Island Lands 

Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap L-5, denied permission to Peixi Wu of 

Burnaby, British Columbia to acquire an interest in a land holding of 

approximately one hundred three (103) acres of land at Alberry Plains, Lot 49, 

Queens County, currently owned by Clayton MacEachern of Stratford, Prince 

Edward Island. 

EC2025-1147 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 

LANDS PROTECTION ACT 

PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING 

1921036 ONTARIO LTD.

[...]

of a land holding under authority of section 5 of the Prince Edward Island Lands 

Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap L-5, denied permission to OJ Anchor 

Holdings Inc. of Charlottetown, Prince Edward Island to acquire a land holding of 

approximately one hundred sixty-four decimal five two (164.52) acres of land at 

Hermitage, Lot 49, Queens County, currently owned by Avondale Golf (2003) 

Incorporated of Stratford, Prince Edward Island. 

EC2025-1157 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 

LANDS PROTECTION ACT 

PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING

[...]

of a land holding under authority of section 5 of the Prince Edward Island Lands 

Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap L-5, denied permission to OJ Anchor 

Holdings Inc. of Charlottetown, Prince Edward Island to acquire a land holding of 

approximately one hundred forty-five decimal three seven (145.37) acres of land 

at Alberry Plains, Lot 49, Queens County, currently owned by Wendell 

MacEachern and Barbara MacEachern, both of Stratford, Prince Edward Island. 

EC2025-1159 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 

LANDS PROTECTION ACT 

PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING